MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

42

44

L.D. 1732

DATE: gu/m QOI QOO‘ (Filing No. 5—3%)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the BSecretary
of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
120TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "faﬂ' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P.
568, L.D. 1732, Bill, "An Act to Establish for an Additional Two
Years the Commission to Study the Needs and Opportunities
Associated with the Production of Salmonid Sport Fish in Maine"

Amend the amendment by inserting after the 3rd indented
paragraph after the title the following:

'Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 in the 2nd
line (page 3, line 24 in L.D.) by inserting after the followina:
“members” the following: '; meetings'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 in subsection
2 in the last line (page 3, line 38 in L.D.) by striking out the
following: "and"

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 by inserting
after subsection 2 the following:

‘3. The Speaker of the House shall appoint a member of the
House to the commission who is the House chair. When making this
appointment, the Speaker of the House shall give preference to a
House member of the Joint Standing Committee on Inland Fisheries
and Wildlife; and'

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 by renumbering
the subsections to read consecutively.

Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 by inserting
at the end a new paragraph to read:

Page 1-LR1423(6)

SENATE AMENDMENT



i

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46

48

SENATE AMENDMENT "/ﬁa' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 568,
L.D. 1732

'Upon completion of all appointments, the chairs shall call
and convene the first meeting of the commission, which must be
held no later than August 15, 2001.' '

Further amend the amendment by inserting after the 4th
indented paragraph after the title the following:

'Further amend the bill in Part B in section 5 in the first
2 lines (page 4, 1lines 33 and 34 in L.D.) by striking out the

following: "The legislative members and ad hoc members"” and
inserting in its place the following: 'Members who are
Legislators' '

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section
B-8 and inserting in its place the following:

‘Sec. B-8. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from
Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act.

2001-02 2002-03

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE,
DEPARTMENT OF

Fisheries and Hatcheries
Operations

All Other $500 $500

Provides initial allocations
for the Fish Hatchery
Maintenance Fund.

DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES
AND WILDLIFE .
TOTAL $500 $500

LEGISLATURE

Commission to Study the Needs and
Opportunities Associated with the
Production of Salmonid Sport Fish
in Maine

Personal Services $1,320 $1,320
All Other 3,600 3,600

Provides funds for the per

Page 2-LR1423(6)

SENATE AMENDMENT



10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30

32

SENATE AMENDMENT "/q" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 568,

L.D. 1732

diem and expenses of
legislative  members and
expenses of other eligible
members of the Commission to
Study the Needs and
Opportunities Associated with
the Production of Salmonid
Sport Fish in Maine.

LEGISLATURE

TOTAL $4,920 $4,920
TOTAL _ -
ALLOCATION $5,420 $5,420"

SUMMARY

This amendment incorporates House Amendment "A" to Committee
Amendment "A" and further provides that the member of the House

of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of
as cochair and specifies that the initial
commission be held by August 15, 2001. It also
a per diem for attendance at commission meetings

SPONSORED BY:
(Senator GOLDTH )

COUNTY: Hancock

Page 3-LR1423(6)

the House serves
meeting of the
limits payment of
to Legislators.

SENATE AMENDMENT





