MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

N. S.	L.D. 1732		
4	DATE: June 20, 2001 (Filing No. S-386)		
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.		
8	STATE OF MAINE		
10	SENATE 120TH LEGISLATURE		
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " $ earrow$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P.		
16	568, L.D. 1732, Bill, "An Act to Establish for an Additional Two Years the Commission to Study the Needs and Opportunities		
18	Associated with the Production of Salmonid Sport Fish in Maine"		
20	Amend the amendment by inserting after the 3rd indented paragraph after the title the following:		
22			
24	'Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 in the 2nd line (page 3, line 24 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "members" the following: '; meetings'		
26	Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 in subsection		
28	2 in the last line (page 3, line 38 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "and"		
30	Front has a more of the hill in Doub D. in continuo 2 has incontinuo		
32	Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 by inserting after subsection 2 the following:		
34	'3. The Speaker of the House shall appoint a member of the House to the commission who is the House chair. When making this		
36	appointment, the Speaker of the House shall give preference to a House member of the Joint Standing Committee on Inland Fisheries		
38	and Wildlife; and'		
40	Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 by renumbering the subsections to read consecutively.		
42	- -		
44	Further amend the bill in Part B in section 2 by inserting at the end a new paragraph to read:		

Page 1-LR1423(6)

		SENATE AMENDMENT "/ to COMMITTEE AM	MENDMENT "A" to S	S.P. 568,
*	2	'Upon completion of all appointment and convene the first meeting of the held no later than August 15, 2001.'		
	4	-		
	6	Further amend the amendment by indented paragraph after the title the f	-	the 4th
	8	'Further amend the bill in Part B 2 lines (page 4, lines 33 and 34 in		
	10	following: "The legislative members inserting in its place the follo	and ad hoc memb	
	12	Legislators' '	wing. Members	who are
	14	Further amend the amendment by st B-8 and inserting in its place the follow	_	f section
	16	a - a		
	18	'Sec. B-8. Allocation. The following Other Special Revenue funds to carry out		
	20		2001-02	2002-03
	22	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF		
	24	Fisheries and Hatcheries		
	26	Operations		
	28	All Other	\$500	\$500
	30	Provides initial allocations for the Fish Hatchery		
	32	Maintenance Fund.		
	34	DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE		
	36	TOTAL	\$500	\$500
	38	LEGISLATURE		
	40			
	42	Commission to Study the Needs and Opportunities Associated with the Production of Salmonid Sport Fish		
	44	in Maine		
	46	Personal Services	\$1,320	\$1,320
	48	All Other	3,600	3,600
		Provides funds for the per		

Page 2-LR1423(6)

SENATE AMENDMENT

Si-	SENATE AMENDMENT " TO COMMITTEE A	AMENDMENT "A" to	S.P. 568,	
	diem and expenses of			
2	legislative members and			
4	expenses of other eligible members of the Commission to Study the Needs and			
6	Opportunities Associated with the Production of Salmonid			
8	Sport Fish in Maine.			
10	LEGISLATURE TOTAL	\$4,920	\$4,920	
12	5 70 7 7. 7	, ,	, .	
14	TOTAL ALLOCATION	\$5,420	\$5,420'	
16	SUMMARY			
18	SOMANAMA			
20	This amendment incorporates House Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" and further provides that the member of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House serves			
22	as cochair and specifies that the commission be held by August 15, 2001.	initial meetir	ng of the	
24	a per diem for attendance at commission			
26	COL_{V}			
28	SPONSORED BY: (Senator GOLDTHWALT)			

30

32

COUNTY: Hancock

Page 3-LR1423(6)

SENATE AMENDMENT